# **SPGG LEARN TO SWIM SCHEDULE (2023)** VENUE: SINGAPORE POLY GRADUATES GUILD (SPGG)



**TORPEDO SWIM SCHOOL** 

Swimming Lesson Fee Structure (Singapore Polytechnic Graduate Guild)					
Categories/ Types of class (Group class)	Lesson Duration	Class Size 1 Coach : Students	SPGG Members Term Fee (12 sessions/term)	SP Staffs Term Fee (12 sessions/term)	Non-Members Term Fee (12 sessions/term)
-Learn to Swim/ Starfish Program -Intermediate Swim/ Sailor -Swimsafer Bronze/ Silver/ Gold	45 Mins (For 4 years old and Up)	-1:6 (beginner) -1:8 (intermediate/ advanced)	\$270.00	\$300.00	\$330.00
Private Classes Monthly Fee					
-Private Swimming Class -Adult Swimming Class (4 X Lessons per Month)	45 Mins (For 4 years old and Up)	1 to 1 class (Price per student)	\$360.00	\$400.00	\$440.00
		1 to 2 class (Price per student)	\$180.00	\$200.00	\$220.00
		1 to 3 class (Price per student)	\$150.00	\$170.00	\$190.00
		1 to 4 class (Price per student)	\$120.00	\$140.00	\$160.00

## General Terms and Condition \*(Important)

Torpedo and / or their appointed representatives reserves the rights to amend/ make changes to the swimming programmes syllabus, structure or lesson duration. This includes canceling or postponing of any swimming lessons/ events due to any unforeseen circumstances without prior notice.

#### **REGISTRATION & TERMINATION**

- 1. New joiners are entitled to a free swim assessment before being assigned to a suitable class according to the student's ability.
- 2. There is a one-time registration fee payment of <u>\$60.00</u> (non-refundable). A standard swim pack will be given after the term swim fee is paid.
- 3. In the event that any outstanding fees are not paid within 7 days from any payment reminder, the swimmer will be terminated from the swimming program.
- 4. For swimmer/s whois not continuing to the next term, please kindly inform our admin staff or coach in charge.

### PAYMENT OF FEES

- 1. Each term starts in January, April, July, and October.
- 2. An Administration fee of \$20.00 will be billed for offline payments and account maintenance using cash or cheque.
- 3. All Terms consist of 12 lessons. Please kindly check the online schedule for respective venue class dates.
- 4. Payment shall be made on a quarterly basis.
- 5. In the event when the swimming fees are **not paid by the start of the 1st lesson of the new term**, Torpedo reserves the right to give up the student's slot without any prior notice.
- 6. For new joiners who join mid-term; the 'per lesson' prorated fee will apply till the end of the term.
- 7. The swimming fees are exclusive of any test fees, certificate fees, printing fees and entrance fees. These fees shall be borne by the swimmer, if any.
- 8. All fees paid are strictly non-refundable, non-transferable and cannot be prorated under any circumstances.

#### REPLACEMENT LESSONS

- 1. There shall be strictly NO replacement lessons for students who fail to turn up for the scheduled lessons.
- Swimmer who has a valid medical certificate produced may request for a replacement class for lessons missed. Only existing students
  may attend replacement lessons. Once the student has terminated from the swimming programme, he/she shall not be permitted to
  attend any replacement lessons.
- 3. In the event of bad weather conditions (i.e. lightning risk alert), land exercises will be conducted and the lesson will NOT be replaced.
- 4. In the event of bad weather conditions (i.e. haze/ air pollution) and land exercises are cancelled, the lesson will NOT be replaced.

## **Our Contacts:**

Aquatic Manager: Coach John - MOBILE: 9767 0373 (Whatsapp) / <u>spgg@torpedoswim.com.sg</u> Visit our website: <u>www.torpedoswim.com.sg</u>